P.7 5.00 42 - 66.78. TRUST TERRITORY OF THE BACIFIC 164ANDS

FOURTH MARIANA ISLANDS DISTRICT LEGISLATURE P.O. Box 929

Saipan, Mariana Islands 96950

01

February 25, 1975

3/

ACTION is assigned to

The Hon. Henry A. Kissinger Secretary of State U. S. Department of State Washington, D. C. 20520

Dear Secretary Kissinger:

This is to transmit, for your use and information a copy of Resolution No. 76-1975 entitled:

"A RESOLUTION TO APPROVE THE COVENANT TO ESTABLISH A COMMONWEALTH OF THE NORTHERN MARIANA ISLANDS IN POLITICAL UNION WITH THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA SO THAT THE PEOPLE OF THE NORTHERN MARIANA ISLANDS CAN EXERCISE THEIR SOVERFIGN AND INALIENABLE RIGHT OF SELF-DETERMINATION IN A PLEBISCITE"

This Resolution was adopted unanimously by all 16 members of the Mariana Islands District Legislature during its regular session and after full explanation and thorough consideration of the provisions of the Covenant for the Establishment of the Commonwealth Government in the Northern Mariana Islands. It is our sincere hope that all concerned will accord this measure its due consideration.

If you have any questions concerning this Resolution No. 76-1975, I'll be pleased to answer them for you.

Sincerely yours,

Santiago B. Magorna Legislative Secretary

enclosure

DEPARTMENT OF STATE A/CDC/MR

REVIEWED BY DATE MAR. 5 1987

RDSCOR XDSCEXT. DATE
TS AUTH. REASON(S)
ENDORSE EXISTING MARKINGS C
DECLASSIFIEDC RELEASABLE RELEASE DENIEDC
PA or FOI EXEMPTIONS

FOURTH MARIANA ISLANDS DISTRICT LEGISLATURE

FIFTH REGULAR SESSION

RESOLUTION NO. 76-1975

05-420832

PODETH PARTEMA ISLANDS DISTRICT LIGHTANESS

₹.

 n^{-1}

FIRST PRINTERS SESSION

RESOLUTION NO. 76-1975

P THE INTERIOR IN APPEARS THE COMMENT TO STATISTICAL AND ADDRESS OF APPEARS OF THE TREE OF PROJECT OF THE PROJE

the Parisms, in May 1972 the Maxima Islands Pistrict Indislature created the Parisma Folitical Status Commission, which consists of representatives of all of the people of the Northern Maxima Islands: and

Telands District Regislature instructed the Parisms Political Status Cormission to respectate with the United Status concerning the terms of a close and enduring political relationship between the United States and the Porthern Mediana Islands: and

NAMED AND ASSESSED ASSESSED AND ASSESSED ASSESSE

werenes, the Ducienas Political Statum Commission has approved and has presented to the Mariana Islands District Locislatum the Covenant to Establish a Commonwealth of the Martham Phriana Islands in Political Union with the United States of America and related documents; and

METERS, the District Legislature has carefully reviewed the Covenant and the Technical Agreement Projecting the Use of Land to Be Leased by the United States in the Northern Parisms Inlands, and the other retarials



LACE LAND

छ। छ।

ministed in the Pelanumry, 1975 Peport of the Marianas Political Status Convisaion: and

immers, the people of the Parisma Islands have and must be given the opportunity to exercise their sourcise and inalienable right of solf-determination:

NOW, THEREFORE, BU IT REPORTED by the Pourth Mariana Inlands District Ingislature, that the Varianas Political Status Cormission has properly performed its function of negotiating a close and enduring political relationship with the United Status of America: and

Ther, only the people of the Forthern Phriama Islands can decide whether the Communications the rollitical relationship which they desire to achieve by the mercies of their someraion and inclinable right of self-determination; and

open, the Mariana Islands District Legislature heroby approves the Covenant to Patablish a Componential of the Northern Mariana Islands in Political Union with the United States of America for submission to the people of the Parthern Instance Islands in a plehiscite; and

HE IT MINIBER PRODUCED that the Erosident should certify to and the Louislative Secretary attest to the adoption hereof and thereafter transmit copies of the same to the Secretal Assembly of the United Stations, the Trustocahip Council of the United States, the Secretary of the Interior, the Secretary of the Interior, Manheurs of the Secretary of the Interior, the Secretary of the Interior and Insular Affairs and of the Interior and Insular Affairs of the United States

NES. NO. 76-1975

PAGE THEFT

Converse, the Migh Commissioner, President of the Senate and the Speaker of the Mouse of the Commission of Micronosia. U.S. Advansador Franklin Raydn williams, the Chairman of the Mariana Political Status Commission, and the District Administrator for the Mariana Tolanda District.

PASSED BY THE POURTH PAPIANA ISLANDS DISCRECT INCISIANDER PERSONS 20, 1975.

inte n. aven

Santian B. Marian